

## Brett Bissell Joins OIA Global's Board of Directors

Bringing 35+ years of supply chain expertise to drive growth and innovation.

PORTLAND, OR, UNITED STATES, February 20, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>OIA Global</u>, and its controlling shareholder, <u>LDI, Ltd.</u>, are pleased to announce the appointment of Brett Bissell as an Independent Director on OIA Global's board of directors.

Mr. Bissell brings 35+ years of distinguished, customer-centric supply chain and international business experience to OIA. He is currently an



Brett Bissell Joins OIA Global's Board of Directors

advisory board member for Saddle Creek Logistics and FleetOptics. Previously, he served in executive positions with CEVA Logistics, Flextronics, and LaserShip, where he scaled businesses, optimized operations, and led transformative initiatives across global markets.

"Brett's impressive record of driving operational excellence and strategic growth will be a tremendous asset to OIA Global," said Jeff Barrie, CEO of OIA Global. "As we continue to expand our global footprint and enhance our integrated supply chain solutions, Brett's insights and leadership will play a key role in elevating how we deliver peace of mind for our customers."

Having lived and worked in Asia, Latin America, Europe, and North America, Mr. Bissell's global perspective will help OIA Global strengthen its international operations and service offerings.

"I am honored to join OIA Global's Board of Directors at such a pivotal time in their growth journey," said Bissell. "OIA's commitment to network expansion, innovation, sustainability, and customer-driven solutions align with my passion for creating high-performing, agile organizations. I look forward to working with the board and leadership team to drive long-term value and operational excellence."

Bissell's appointment reaffirms OIA Global's commitment to attracting top-tier advisors as it

continues to advance its position as a trusted supply chain solutions partner for leading companies across the globe.

## About OIA Global

OIA Global delivers resilient supply chain solutions that adapt to a dynamic world. Our mission is to deliver peace of mind. Through proven solutions and exceptional service, we go above and beyond to find the path to success for every customer. With expertise across several key industries, including Automotive & Mobility, Electronics, Energy, Healthcare, Industrial, and Retail & Lifestyle, OIA provides customized solutions that meet diverse needs.

Headquartered in Portland, Oregon, USA, OIA Global was founded in 1988 and operates in 29 countries, with 60+ owned offices worldwide. For more information, visit oiaglobal.com.

About LDI, Ltd.

LDI is an Indianapolis-based family office with more than a century of experience operating highpotential, middle-market companies. Originally founded by the Lacy family in 1912 as U.S. Corrugated-Fiber Box Company, LDI today seeks new investment opportunities with an emphasis on manufacturers of proprietary products, value-added distributors, and supply chain service providers. LDI businesses employ more than 1,500 people spanning six continents. For more information, visit lacydiversified.com.

Michelle M. Morgado OIA Global +1 239-364-4980 Michelle.morgado@oiaglobal.com Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/787468856

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.